CITY OF HARTFORD COUNTY OF VAN BUREN STATE OF MICHIGAN RESOLUTION 2024 – 019A



RESOLUTION TO AWARD A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FOR STREETSCAPE DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENTS

At a Regular meeting of the City of Hartford Commission at 19 West Main Street called to order by Mayor

Richard A. Hall on June 24, 2024 at 5:30p.m.
The following resolution was offered:
Moved by Commissioner and supported by Commissioner
WHEREAS, the City of Hartford wishes to improve its downtown streetscape; and
WHEREAS, the City was awarded a Rural Business Development Grant in the amount of \$99,000.00 to improve its South Municipal Parking Lot, remove trees and improve sidewalks and planter boxes, benches an trash receptacles; and
WHEREAS , at a meeting held on May 20, 2024, Council awarded County Line Nursery project C by Resolution 2024-019, County Line Nursery did not accept the award, and
WHEREAS , the City of Hartford has sought and received construction bids for the proposed improvements identified in Project C of the proposed project and has received a bid in the amount of 12,500.00 from Professional Horticulture Services; and
WHEREAS, the City Manager is recommending the award to bidder Professional Horticulture Services.
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Hartford awards Project C for construction of the Main Street Streetscape Project, 8 greenspace perennial filled area's to Professional Horticulture Services.
YEAS: Commissioner's
NAYS: ABSENT:
RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED
DATE: June 24, 2024 RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Cl
I RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, Clerk for the City of Hartford, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the City Commission of the City of Hartford during a meeting held on June 24, 2024
RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Cl

City of Hartford

19 West Main Street, Hartford MI 49057